/

EVENING BSESBION

8.10 o%clock
Oouncil Chamber,
Oity Hall,
Nov,1lth, 1926 | |

e, g

A meeting of the Oity Oouncil was

held this evening; At the above named hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor and Aldermen Weston,
Shannon,8anford, Tobin, Halliday, MoDuff, Gastonguay,
McOarthy,Hubley,Rains,Ryan,0'Toole,Drysdale,Smeltzex
Daw and Robinson., :

'gARBOUR OHAMPIONSHIP-SINGLE SOULL RACE-
___ PRESENTATION OF PRIZES

ot

Alderman Gastonguay,Chairman
of the Harbour Championship Committee asked that before
the regular business of the meeting is taken up that
His Worship the Mayor present the Oogswell Medal and
prizes won at the annual race for the Championship of
Halifax Harbour,

His Worship the Mayor called upon
Mr. Joseph Reardon of the Jubilee Rowing Club, the winner
of the Oogswell Prize for the Single ScullAmateur
Ohainpionahip of Halifax Harbour which was rowed on the
North West Arm on September 8thj also Mr. J.E.Burke of
the North West Arm Rowing Olub, who won second place in
the race,

His Worshlp the Mayor presented
to Mr. Reardon the Oogsewell Medal and a case contalning

fountain pen and pencil, and to Mr. J,A.Burke a dilver

sandwich plate,

366




// Nov.1lth, 1926

SINKING FUND "TRUSTEEM

Read letter Arthur 8.Barnstead,
Olerk of the Executive Oouncil, advieing the City
Council of the appointment of Mr,Dugald McGillivary

as one of the Trustees of the Sinking Funds of
The 01ty of Halifaxy

Halifax, N.S, Nov. 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
Halifax, N,S,

Dear 8irg-

I beg to advise you that by order
in Council dated the 28th day of October instant., Mr.
Dougald MoGillivray was appointed to be one of the
Trustees of the Sinking Funds of the Oity, under
Seotion 358 of the Oity Charter as sald Section was
amended by Ohapter 54 of the Acts of 1922,

e

T D n = S b e M i o o
N St BT g

T

e T T ST

—

Mr. McGillivray replaces Mr. H,B,
8tairs who recently resigned.

PRy =y

Yours truly,

AR Pt i

(egd) Arthur 8.Barnstead
Clerk of the Executive Council

e T
T T TN v i

At

o G

I .

A

= e

BRIDGE ACROSS NARROWS
Read letter W,T S8mith, Town Clerk

T ————

P ¢ Yy

of Dartmouth asking on behalf of the Dartmouth Town

Ore il e o

-l

- it

Oouncil, that the Oity Oouncil appoint a Committee of

N = o

not less than five Aldermen to attend a joint meeting

of the Dartmouth Town Council, a Oommittee of the

Helifax Board of Trsde, and the Committee of the

Dartmouth Board of Trade, for the purpose of discussing

and formulating plans re ﬁroposed.bridge across the

Barbour of Hallfaxy




Novs1lth, 1926

Dartmouth N.Se
Oct. 2lst 1926

Hie Worship the Mayor, .
and Oity Council
Halifex, N.S,

gentlemenxn

RE-BRIDGE AOROSS THE HARBOUR

I am to advise you that at a meeting
of the Dartmouth Town Council held on the 20th inst.,
I was instructed to write you asking that you appoint
from your City Council a Oommittee of not less than
five to attend & joint meeting of the Dartmouth Town
Counocil , a Committee of the Halifex Board of Trade,
and a Committee of the Dartmouth Board of Trade for
the purpose of dlscussing and formuleting plens re pro-
posed Bridge across the Harbour of Halifax.

Kindly let me know the names of the
Members of your Oommittee, when appointed, in order
that I may callthe joint meeting.

Yours truly,

S\ o, S iy e s o e e - P . -
SR P L AT R A T N T e i oS s = T ROIESE
S ) ML - RNl S PR oy

W.T.Smith
TOWN OLERK

= T

P =

=R

e i

AL

s > - :
b e e

s

His Worship the Mayor nominates the

A s

oo el 2

Members of the Oommittee on Works as & Special

et T &

<e e
= i

v

Jﬁkj Oommittee, viz} His Worship the Mayor, Aldermen Shannon,

14(j5€g;:f%jg,ﬁalliday, Gastonguay, Hubley ,Power and Damu Approved,

N

o - L s

PANITARY IMPROVEMENTS, JOSEPH HOWE SCHOOL

Read letter A,S8.Barnstead, Deputy
Provincial Secretary, advising the Oouncil of the
application of the Board of Bchool Commissioners for w

the Oity of Halifax , for an order directing the
01ty of Halifax to issue its debentures to the amount

368~




Nov;1llth, 1926

Dartmouth N.8e
Oct. 21st 1926

Hie Worship the Mayor,
and Oity Oouncil
Helifex, N,S,.

gentlemenz- | o |
RE-BRIDGE AOROSS_THE HARBOUR

I an to advise you that at a meeting
of the Dartmouth Town Council held on the 20th inst.,
I was instructed to write you asking that you appoint
from your City Councll a Oommittee of not less than
five to attend a joint meeting of the Dartmouth Town
Council , a Oommittee of the Halifax Board of Trade,
and a Committee of the Dartmouth Board of Trade for
the purpose of discussing and formulating plens re pro-
posed Bridge across the Harbour of Halifax.

Kindly let me know the names of the
Members of your Oommittee, when appointed, in order
that I may callthe joint meeting.

Yours truly,

W.T.8mith
TOWN OLERK

His Worship the Mayor nominates the
Members of the Qommittee on Works ae s Specilal
Vgﬂk' Committee, viz; His Worship the Mayor, Aldermen Shannon,
}{Qféﬁzé:ﬁ%jx,ﬁalliday, Gastonguay, Hubley ,Power and Daw; Approved,
N |

SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS, JOSEPH HOWE SOHOOL

Read letter A.8.Barnstead, Deputy
Provincial Secretary, advising the Oouncil of the
application of the Board of School Commissioners for
the 041ty of Hallfax , for an order directing the
01ty of Halifax to issue its debentures to the amount

368-




Novillth, 1926

of $11,320.00 for the erection of additions to Joseph
Howe School, and appointing Friday the 12th day of
November at 4 otolock, p;m;,in the Executive Oouncil
Chember in the Province ﬁuilding, City of Halifax

as the time and place at which the application will
be heard and that the Oity Council may appear at the
hearings}

Halifex, Nov.lOth,1926

His Worship Mayor Kenny
Healifax, N.Se |

8irge

' I am directed by the Acting Pro-
vincial Secretary to inform you that the Board of
School Commissloners for the Oity of Halifax has
applied to the Governor in Oouncil for the approval,
under Seotion 893, 1b.0ity Oharter, of a contract
entered into by said Board with Mr, E.Keefe Qonstruction
Oompany for the erection of modern sanitary additions
to Joseph Howe 8chool in accordance with plans and
specifications prepared by the Board!s Mechanical .
Superintendent, F.E.Hull and submitted therewith at
a cost of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty
Dollars(§11,320,00) -

I am further directed to inform
you that the Board of School Commissioners for the
City of Halifax has applied to the Governor in Oouncil,
under Section 901, clause 0. 04ty Charter, for an
order directing the Oity of Halifax to issue its
debentures to the amount of $11,320, as required to
pay M.E.Keefe Oonstruction Oompany for the erection
of said additions to Joseph Howe Schools

| I am also t6 inform you that the
Governor in Counoil has appointed Friday the 1l2th day
of November at four o!'cloock p.m., in the Executive
Oouncil Room, Province Building, Oity of Halifax,
as the time and place at which such applications will
be heard and that the Oity Council may appear at the
hearing,

Yours truly,

Arthur 8,Barnstead,
DEPUTY PROVINCIAL SECRETARY
FILED

369-




Nove1llth, 1926

_WORKS DEPARTMENT AOCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on Works
recommending for payment accounts chargeable to Works

Department $7,696,18 and to Water Department $836,952

City Works Office,
Halifax, ¥.S, Nov.1ll-26

ACCOUNTS -WORKS AND WATER
DEPARTMENT FOR OCTOBER

His Worshlp the Mayor and
Oity Oouncil,

S8irsi=
At a meeting of the Works Committee
held on the 10th instant, the undermentioned accounts

for October were approved and recommended to Council
for payment,

Works Dept—~ Capital $179.38
Appropriations

2516,20 #7 696 10
Water Dept. = Oapital —

Maintenance QB"%}%‘%?‘ '
’ °

Respectfully submitted

A.F.Mesgservey
CLERX OF WORKS

Moved by Alderman Daw, seconded by
Alderman Shannon that the report be adopted and

accounts pald. Motion passed.

v

GENERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Finance OCommittee

recommending for payment accounts amounting to $1,031,95%




Nov,1lth, 1926

==

Committee Roon,
City Hall, Nov. 1Oth, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,

and Members of City Oouncil,

Gent lemeng~
| - At a meeting of the Committee of

Finance held this day, the attached list of accounts

amounting to $1,031,91 were passed as correct and re-
commended to the City Oouncil for payment,

Respectfully submitted,

B.A.Weston,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Ald erman Weston,seconded
by Alderman Hubley that the report be adoptéd and

accounts paid. Motion passeds

/

CITY HOME AND T, B, HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Charities
Committee recommending for payment acoounts chargeable

to the Oity Home $7,355.41 and to the T.B.Hospital
82,497,683 |
Halifax, N.S, Nov.9-26

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council

Gentlemeni-

The Oharities Committee met this
day and beg to submit the following report .Members
present the Ohairman, Aldermen Sanford, Hubley,

Daw ,Drysdale and Gastonguay.

OITY HOME ACCOUNTS, OOTOBER 1926, AMOUNT §7,355.41

01ty Home asccounts for the month
of October 1926 amounting to $7,355.4l are recommended
for payment, . '

~371-

)

PSRRI

T -
P N AT e Ve g v

DM 2 N e RS ik i A S et

T
e

Zx

IS

R e T

T ST I
S AT e
SR ~ P RCACt. Raat} )

R A
PR~y el

E T e

e e R T i

VE T A

PSR ey

s e
e e e e

e

=z

A

. e

A T

e e

T

B Y argr—y

PR b =




Nov.1lth, 1926

T. B, HOBPITAL ACCOUNTS, OCTOBER 1926 AMOUNT $2 497,68

Tuberculosis Hoepital accounts for the
month of October 1926 amounting to $2 497,68 are re-
commended for payment.

Respectfully submitted

B.A Weston,
OHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Weston ,seconded by
Alderman Hubley that the report be adopted and accounts
paid. Motion passed,

/

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACGCOUNTS

Read report of the Oommittee of Firewards
recommending for payment accounts ohargeable to the
Fire Department $15,981;88 and to the Fire Alarm
Maintenance $453,01} |

Oommittee Room,
Oity Hall
Nov,5th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the city Oouncll,

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the Oommittee of Fire-
wards held this day the attached lists of accounts
amounting to $16,434.89 were submitted and recommended
to the Oity Oouncil for payments

Fire Alarm " $Us53,01

Fire Department 15081,88
| | #@E

Respectfully submitted

H.E.Rains,
OHAIRMAN




Novellth, 1926

Moved by Alderman Rains, seconded by

v —— -_..,...._..,Akv-,_wm-‘,.,‘_._.‘..._rwi

Alderman Daw that the report be adopted and accounts

paid, Motiot/yassed:

POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Police Committee
recommending for payment accounts amounting to §9,316,273

Police Office
Nov. 9th, 1925

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council,

Gentlemeni-

At a meeting of the Police Committee

held this date, accounts amounting to $9,316.27 were
submitted, examined found correct and recommended for

payment,

DT~ T - . I = PRy T e .y T - —_
A R T T S T e i S ) o e A%y bk pn o Dt

e s el O

Respectfully submitted

T

L o

—

£ g

J.B, Kenny
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN

o)

P pE——

Moved by Alderman Daw, seconded by

- e e et

e DAl B

Alderman Ryan that the report be adopted and accounts

paid. Motion passed,

OITY PRISON ACCOUNTS

Read report of the City Prison

—r
PY ERORET. SUE AP eyid ol el S

£ = pal SSE o 2%

ey e

= e

Oommittee recommending for payment accounts amounting ﬁ
to $1,293.23, and covering report of the Governor for :
the month of October showing 29 prisoners in oustody

on the 31st of October 19263 ;

-373-




Novellth, 1926

Committee Room,
Oity Hall,
Nov. 6th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Qouncil,

Gentlemens-
At a meeting of the City Prison Committee

held this day, the attached list of accounts amounting
to $1,293.23 was passed as correct and recommended to
the City Oouncil for payment.

Your Committee submit the report of the
Governor for rhe month of October, showing there were
twenty nine prisoners in custody-twenty one males and
eight females,

Respectfully submitted,

Loarow,: P it A s de s
SRS TR [ - o~ <

Nia

=3

I.E. Banford,
OHATRMAN,

R T T o
> (RS E it

ST W ey P

Moved by Alderman Sanford, seconded by

)

Alderman Gastonguay that the report be adopted and

e,

accounts pald. Motion passed,

/ .

POINT PLEASANT PARK ACCOUNTS

- et
G £ A== S el

R a e

e

P 1Y

Yty

PO i

Reead report of the Commissioners of

Pl

o ARE o M s e

Point Pleasant Park recommending for payment aocounts

amounting to $2,709.313

oA e 4 2

SRRt

Mayors Office,
City Hall,
Oct.29-26

[P SS= -

R L I e

-l

His Worship the Mayor
and Membess of City Oouncil

ERTER

Gentlemens-
At a meeting of the Commissioners of

Point Pleasant Park held this day, the attached list

=374




Nov,1lth, 1926

of accounts amounting to $2,709.31 was passed as
correct and recommended for payment.

Respectfully submitted

8gd. J.B, Kenny
ACTING CHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Weston,seconded by
Aldeman Gastonguay that the report be adopted., Motion

/

GARDENS PARKS AND COMMON ACCOUNTS

passed,

Read report of the Committeec on Gardens,
Parks and OCommon recommending for payment accounts
chargeable to Public Gardens $1,313.94, and to Fleming
Park $376. 24 | |

Mayort's Office,
City Hell,
Nov.10th, 1926

His Worship the Mayoxr
and 0Oity Council,

Gentlemens-

" At a meeting of the Committee on
Gardens, Parks and Common held this day, the attached
lists of accounts were passed as correct and recommended
to the Oity Councilfor payments$

Fleming Park $376.24
Public Gardens &

commono ‘ 1, 31}09""

Respectfully submitted,
J.B. Kenny
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN
Moved by Alderman Shannon, seconded
by Alderman Sanford that the report be adopted, and

accounts paid. Motion passed

375~




Nov,11lth, 1926

/

'CAMP HILL OEMETERY ACOOUNT

Read report of the Camp Hill
Cemetery Oommittee recommending for payment accounts
amounting to $445.69;
' Committee Room,
City Hall
Nov.11lth, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of COity Council,

Gentlemeng-

| At a meeting of the Committee of
Camp Hill Cemetery held this day, the attached list
of accounts amounting to 445,69 was submitted and
recommended to the City Council for payment,
Respectfully submitted

I.E.8anford
OHA;RMAN.

Moved by Alderman Sanford, seconded
by Alderman Drysdale that the report be adopted and
accounte pald. Motion passed.

/

REFUND, SUPERANNUATION ASSESSMENT EX-POLICEMAN
JOSEPH WALSH

Read report of the Finance
Oommittee covering reports of the Police Committee and
0ity Treasurer recommending a refund to Ex-Policeman
Joseph Walgh of the sum of $238.13 being one-half
of the amount he has contributed to the Police Buper-

ennuation Fund}

~376~




‘——“_»
Nov 11lth, 1926

OCommittee Room,
City Hall, |
Nov.10th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil,

Gentlemeng-

REFUND EX-POLIOEMAN JOSEPH WALSH

. At a meeting of the Finance Committee
held this day the attached reports of the Police Committee
and City Treasurer recommending that Ex-Policeman Joseph
Walsh be refunded the sum of $238,13 being one-half of
the amount he has contributed to the Police Superannuation
Fund, was read.

Your Committee recommend that the
City Treasurer be authorized to refund to Mr., Walsh the
said sum of $238,13,

In this connection the Committee
has to callyour attention to the fact that the Super-
annuation Fund has become exhausted and that hereafter
the maln source out of which Superannuation amounts will
have to be paid will have to be raised by assessment,

Your Committee recommend that the
matter of Police Superannuations be taken up and dealt
with with a view of future provisions for this fund,

Respectfully submitte 4,
B. A.Weston,
OHAIRMAN,

Police Department
Halifax, N.S. Nov.lY=26

0ity Treasurer,

OITY,

AT a meeting of the Police Committee
held on the 16th day of October 1926, the resignation and
claim for half of the amount pald into the 8S8uperannuation
Fund since appointment of, Joseph Welsh was read,

It was moved by Alderman Dagw, and
seconded by Alderman Ryan, that the claim for half of the
money paid into the Buperannuation Fund, be referred to
the 0ity Treasurer for report

Carried,
A True Extract

J.Criochton,
SEORETARY

~377-




-_

¥ovillth, 1926

Office of City Treasurer,
Halifax, N,S.Nov, 5th,1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and City Council,

Gen lemeniw |
_ The attached reports in re resignation
of Joseph Wglsh Policeman who requests a refund of the

Superannuation fees paid by him have been handed to me
for reporte

I beg to report that he has paid into
the fund $476.26 as per statement attached.

Under Sec. 53 Chapter 60 of the Acts of
1924 he ie entitled to receive from the fund an amount
equal to onehalf of his contributions without interest
vigy $233.13,
Regpectfully submitted

James T,Hopewell,
- OITY TREASURER,

[M”J&70’Y , | Moved by Alderman Weston seconded by
:Uﬁ/wﬂﬁfvjr Alderman Tobin that the repart Be adopted. Motion passed,

SCHOOL TEACHERS, PENSION APPROPRIATION

Read report of the Finance Committee on
application of the TBustees of the School Teachere Pension
Fund asking for an appropriation of $1,897.36 to meet
Teachers Pensions due on November 1et; also report of the
City Auditor certifying to the correctness of the ambuntr

Committee Roon,
- Oity Hall,Oct. 28-26

His Worship the Mayor,
and Oity Oouncil.
Gentlemense

At a meeting of the Finance Oommittee
held thie day the attached application of Miss 8.J,.Wilson

~378




R R e —————

7

s

nie”

Ve f/:‘:’”'

Novellth, 1926

Seoretary of the Board of School Oommissioners for an
appropriation of $1,897.36 to meet Teachers Pensions
due on November lst was submitted. Also a letter

from the Oity Auditor certifybng as to the correctness
of this amount, ”

Your Committee recommend that the cify
Treasurer be authorized to pay the Seoretary of the
School Board the said sum of §1,897.36%

Reepedtfully submitted
B.A.Weston,
CHAIRMAN

OITY AUDITOR'!S OFFICE
OCTOBER 23rd,1926

B.A.Weston,Esq.,
Chairman |
Finance 6omm1ttea.

Dear Biri-

A Referring to the attached request of the
Sohool Board for the sum of $1,897.36 required by them

to pay to the Teachers! Pension 8ystems I would state
that I have examined the books of the Pension System

and I find that this amount is required. I would therefore

recommend that the same be pald out of the appropriation
for this purpose provided in the estimates,

Xours truly,

H.F, Gdass
OITY AUDITOR,

Moved by Alderman Weston, seconded by
Alderman Hubley that the report be ddopted, Motion passed

RETIRING ALLOWANCE LATE THOMAS_ SUNDERLAND

Read report of the Finance Committee on
application of Mrs. H, Meehan for payment of a sum to
meet sickness and funerel expenses of the late Thomas

gunderlands

-379-




Nove, 11th, 1926

Committee Room,
City Hall,
Nov.10th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil.

Gentlemeni-

| At a meeting of the Finance Committee
held this day the attached letters of the Ohairman
of the Oommittee of Firewards and 0Oity Auditor in re-
ference to the retiring allowance of the late Thomes
Sunderland, and asking that the sum of $60.80 be pro-
vided for pay ment of sickness and funeral expenses,
was sutmit ted and read,

Your Committee report that the late
Mr. Sunderland had been paid his retiring allowance in
advance up to the 30th 8eptemberj; that his death occurred
Bept.27th, and his estate is not entitled to receive
any further payment from this fund.

Respectfully submitted

B.A.Weston,
CHAIRMAN,

Oity Auditorts Office,
Halifax, N.S, Nov.3=26

B.A.Weston, Esq;,

Chairman Finance Oommittee,
CITY,

THOMAS L, SUNDERLAND —~DECEASED FIREMAN

Dear Sirg-

"Referring to the attached letter the faots
are as follows§w

'The above, who was too old to be con-
sidered as a regular Official of the Flre Department,
was engaged in a mimor capaclty in the Fire Department,
and on acocount of this did not contribute to the Firemens
Superannuation Fund, He was retired last year and a
ppecial OGrant was made to him for the rest of his life
of $475,00 per annum under Chapter 64 Section 29 of the
Acts of 1926, No mention is made in this Aot as to the
method of paying this grant except that the same should
be paid monthly.,

=380




Nov,11th, 1926

He was paid the first monthly instal-
ment on the lst of May 1925 in advance, and has since
been paid monthly in advance, The reason this was done
was to follow the mthod of paying pensions under the
Firemens! Buperannuation Fund, I,E,, in advance, Therefore
as he died on the 27th S8eptember last, no grant was made
on lst Qotober,

I understand that at the time of his
death he left an account for board, and that his land-
lady6 Mrs. Meehan is endeavouring to obtain same from
the Citye.

In view of the foregoing facts, and as
we have had several oclaims of a similar nature which
have not been granted I do not see very well how the
request can be granted,

Yours truly,

H.F, Glass,
OITY AUDITOR,

Halifax, N.S, Nov.let,1926

His Worship the Mayor}

Dear 8iri- '

I am submitting unto you the following
list of expenses incurred unto me, by the death of

the lately bereaved Thomas L, Sunderland whom until

his death was a pensioneer from the Halifax Fire
Department. Prior to his death I was accustomed to
receive board money from him, and since then, I have
been awalting in eagar expectation for the money and
expenses one month previous to his deaths I am forwar ding
this list to you, hoping that you will give it your
kindest and most careful consideration,

Sgd. Mrs. Herbert Meehan
14 Dresden Row,




Nov.1llth, 1926

Moved by Alderman Weston,seconded by
)b¢4 Alderman Hubley that the report of the Finance Committee
9/)27% 4 .
%y be adopted. Motion passed,

/

ROBIE STREET PAVING-FINAL OERTIFICATE STEPHEN
BROTHERS LIMITED

o=

Read report of the Oommittee on-works rf

commending payment to Stephen Brothers Limited of the
sun of $1,153.37, being final payment in full on their
account for paving Robie 8treet from Coburg Road. to

Jublilee Road}

O0ity Works Office,
Halifax, N.S Nov.1llth,1926

STEPHEN BROTHERS,
OONMTRACT FOR PAVING FINAL CERTIFICATE

His Worship the Mayor,
and CityOouncil.

811'88-

| At a meeting of the Works
Oommittee held on the 10th instant, the final certificate
of the 0ity Engine er recommending payment to Stephen
Brothers., Limited, for paving Robie Street, for the
sum of $1,153.37 was approved and recommended to Council
for payment, whioch however, not to be made until they
had deposited the necessary guarantee for maintenance

Respectfully submitted

A.F.Messgervey,

CLERK OF WORKS




Nov.1llth, 1926

o

ity Engineerts Office,
Haolifax’ N.S.
Nov.10th, 1926

PERMANENT PAVEMENT-ROBIE STR:IET

His Worship the Mayor,
Birs-
OERTIFICATE FINAL

I beg to recommend payment to the Stephen
Bros. ,Ltd., the sum of ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-
THREE DOLLARS AND THIRTY-SEVEN OENTS ( $1,153.37) being
payment in full on their contract for paving Robie
Street from COoburg Road to Jubilee Road.,

3% Asphalt Pavement on 6" Qoncrete Base U762
SQQYdB 9 $3.85...|000.0000000..0000.00too ‘18’3 3 70

Overhaul seevecevssssssesessssBill No, 1 . h49,.00
Repairing Asphalt at ends ¥  No. 2 43.06
Patoh Oorner Sp.G.Road., ® No. a 42,00
Repairing Gutters Robie 8t. " No, 92,70

Totel Amount 0f OONLIECteesssssoecscesssssss §10,060, 40

Less Hire of Asphalt Moller-Bill A #104,28
do  Large " " B _114.48 218,76

Amount due;....o.....oooooco000000.oooooo000‘18’8u1‘70

id Certificate No, OS 00
Less Pa d on” f 0 8 3 17, 688,

Balance recommended ( Payment in full) $ 1,153,37

Respectfully submitte d

H.W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER




Novsllth, 1926

Moved by Alderman Daw, seconded by Alderman

Shannon that the report be adopted, Motion passed, Alderman
Robinson diesenting;

8,30 otolock P,M,
| (Alderman Power here arrives and takes hisg

seat in Qounci .)
WORKS DEPARTMENT-TENDERS FOR FORAGE

Read report of the Oommittee on Works and
01ty Engineer re tenders for the supplying of forage
for several Oivic Departments for six months ending

April 30th, 19274

Oity Works Office,
Helifax, N.Se
Nove1llth,1926

TENDERS FOR FORAGE

His Worship the Mayor and City Council.

Sirsi-

At a meeting of the Works Committee held on
the 3rd instant, the City Engire er submitted a report on
tenders received for Forage for the several oivioc
departments, Based on the estimated quantities required
for six months the tenders were as follows}~

Nove Scotia Flour and Feed 0o, $3,361,00
Farquhar & Co, ,Ltd. 3, 2,00
8.C.Thompson 3,376.00

The tender of 8.0.Thompson being the lowest
he recommended that the contract be awarded to him,

The report was approved and recommended to
Oouncil for adoption, copy of same and tenders received
attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted

A.F Messervey,
CLERK OF WORKS

Sy 1118




Nov,11th, 1926

/

Oity Epgineert's Office,
Halifax, N.S, Nov.lst 1926

TENDERS FOR FORAGE

Hia Worship the Mayor.
Birg-

In response to the advertisement asking for
tenders for six months' supply of forage, delivered as
required, the following were received}

ITEM SOHTIA FLOUR FARQUEAR & €0y 8.0. THOMPSON

# 1 Feed 2500 bus .85 §$2125,00 .80 $2000,00 .80 $2000,00
Timothy Hay 60 tons . | . |

@ 20,00 1200, 00-~19,00 -1140,00 17,50 1050,00
W heat Bran 5 tons - -

@ 37.00 185,00 36,00 180,00 39,00 195,00
Crushed Feed 1 ton : :

@ 55.00 5500 Wi 00 44,00 45,00 U45,00

Oat Straw for
bedding 3 tons - -
Q@ 16,00 48,00 14,00 42,00 13,00 39,00
Middlings 1 ton
49,00 47,00 47.

48,00 W%@; 00

I have oompared the tenders with the :
quantities set out in the specification and f£ind 8.0.Thompsor;
is the lowest and I wuld recommend that the ocontract be %
awarded to him

Respectfully submitted

H. W, JOhnBton’
CITY ENGINEER,

Moved by Alderman, Daw ,seconded by Alddérman
Shannon that the report of the Committee on Works be
adopted. Motion paszed,




Nov,1lth, 1926

/

WORKS DEPARTMENT ~TENDERS FOR OOAL

- Read reports of the Committee on Works
and Oity Engineer re tenders for coal for several of
the Oivic Departments for a period of one year from

August lst lastl-

Oity Works Office,
Halifax, N.S, Nov,11,1926

COAL CONTRACT 1926-27

His Worship the Mayor
and City Oouncil.,

Sirsse

| At a meeting of the Works Committee
held on the 10th instant, the Oity Engineer submitted
a report in oconnection with the proposed contract for
coal, which is attached hereto.

On motion of Alderman Shannon, seconded
by Alderman Halliday, it was recommended that that
portion of a Resolution of the Worke Committee passed
August 18th last recommending to Oouncil that Acadia
Run-of-mine Coal @ $7.00 per ton be purchased from the
Union Ooal Company be rescinded and that the report now
made by the 0ity Engineer recommending that the tender
of 8.0unard and Oompany to supply Indian Cove Coal at
$6.8Y4 be recommended to Council for adoption Motion
passed, Alderman Daw and Hubley asking to be recorded

as against.

Respectfully submitted

A.¥ . Messervey
CLERK OF WORKS -

Oity Engineert's Office
Halifax, N.9,
Nov.10th, 1926

OOAL TENDERS
His Worship the Mayor.

Sirse
: In accordance with instruotions from
the Committee on Works about 100 tons of Indian Cove coal

~386-




Nov,1lth, 1926

were ordered and tried out in different departments,

with one exception the reports are favourable, statements
being made that the coal is elther equally good or better
- than the coal used last year., Under these circumstances
I would recommend that the contract be awarded to 8.
Ounard & Oo., Ltd., for this ocoal at $6.8Y4 per ton,

Respectfully submitted

H, W, Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER,

Moved by Alderman SBhannon seconded by
Alderman Power that the report of the Committee on

Works be adopted.,

Moved in amendment by Alderman Hubley
gseconded by Alderman Daw that the tender of the Unlon
Coal Oompany Limited for the supply of Acadia Run-of-
Mine Coal at $7.00 per ton be accepted.

Amendment put and passed twelve

voting for the same and four against it as follows}

/ FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT

- * |
\ V“VU::;”Alderman Weston Alderman § hannon
-l Tobin Hellidey |
74t anior ' a8vo {
[ MacDuff Drysdgie !
gaO%rthy
ubley
Rains
Ryan
0! Toole
Power
Robinson
Dawe.

~12 4

~38 7w




Nov,11th, 1926

/

OITY PRISON TENDERS FOR SUPPLIES

Read report of the City Prison Committee
on tenders for the supplying of Bread, Meat,and Groceries
for six months ending April 30th, 1927%

Qommittec Room,
Oity Hall,
Oct. 28th 1926

Hig Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemeniw

| At a meeting of the Oity Prison
Commlttee held this day, the following tenders were
submitted for supplies of Bread, Beef, and Groceries
for six months ending April 30th 1927°

BREAD$ O'Malleys Bakery- 8¢ per 1l 1b.loaf
Moirs Limited 7¢ per l} 1b. loaf
J.J. Scriven & Sons 6¢ per 1 1b, loaf

BEEF} J.A.Leaman & Oo. U4 quarters-weight not less than
150 1bs at 10 ¢ per 1b,

W.A. Maling & Co. 4 quarters-~weight not less than
150 lbe at 10¢ per 1b,

Maritime Market -4 quarters-weight not less than
150 1bs at 1l2¢ per 1lb,

GROCERIESS
Wentzells Ltd.-Schedule prices approx $614,13
M.J. Ritoey & Oo. 628,89
Howardse Ltd., " “ 634,27

Your Oommit tee recommend the acceptance of the
following tenders}

Moirs Ltd. for bread at 7¢ per 1% 1b., loaf,
that of J.A.Leaman & Co, for beef at 10¢ per 1b, and that
of Wentzells Ltd. for groceries at prices oontained in
the Schedule, the goods to be as speoclfied and the prices
gsubmitted for substitute articles tobe the same*der
article specified in the specification, 4

Respeotfully submitted
I.E. Bgnford
384 CHAIRMAN b




)
A

i, Tl “

,
7

Nov.1lth, 1926

Moved by Alderman Sanford, seconded by
Alderman Drysdale that the report be adopted. Motion

passed

v J/

CITY HOME AND T. B, HOSPITAL-TENDERS FOR SUPPLIES

Read report of the Oharities Committee
covering tenders for supplies to the Oity Home and T.B.
Hospltal for six months ending April 30th, 1927%

Halifax, N.S, Oct. 28-26

His Worship the Mayor, :
and Members of 0ity Oouncil,

Gentlemens—

The Charities Oommittee met this day
and beg to submit the following report MEMBERS PRESENT
The Chairman, Aldermen Sgnford,Drysdale,Hubleyand
Gastonguay.

| Tenddrs were opened and considered
for supplies, 01ty Home and Tuberculosis Hospltal for
aperiod of six months from November lst, 1926 as follows}

FLOUR, OITY HOME

Wentzell Ltd. Beaver in Wood $8.71 Bbl, Beaver in Jute
Bags $4.24 per pair, Schtia Flour & Feed Co.Ltd Gaki Medal
in Wood $8.,90 per bbl, |

%!%EH FISH,O0ITY HOME '
Th & Proctor Ltd. Butter 36¢ per 1lb. Eggs .U7¢ doz.,

m 4
'fdeal Dplry Ltd. Butter .42 Lb. Eggs .55 ¢ Doz., R.B.

Colwell Ltd., Butter 37¢ per lb. Eggs .49 doz.

UESS PORE, OITY HOME

Davies & Fraser ;17§:per 1b,

ATS, OITY HOME
%E'TT'.A. a in'L__d'_g & Oo. 827%;00, the Maritime Market $2838.00

J.A.Leaman & Co. $3166.50.

FISE, TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL
H. Bowman $133.50 ,The Haverstock Fish Market $142,00

~389-




Novillth, 1926

BUTTER & EGGS, TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL
Smith & Proctor, Ltd.,Butter ,39¢ per 1b. Eggs U47¢

dox Ideal Dgiry Ltd., Butter 43¢ Lb. Eggs doz
R.B.0olwell Ltd. But%er .38& 1b, eggg%’ 35$ doz.

BREAD, TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL

Moirs Ltd. .07 loaf, John Fry, 07& loaf, J.J. Soriven
& SonB .09¢ per loaf.

.MEQTS, TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL

The Maritime Market $810;25 ,W.A Maling & o, #1038, 00

The following tenders mre recommended for acceptance.

CILTY HOME
Flour Wentzells Ltd.
Fresh Fish H. Bowman
Butter & Eggs S8mith & Proctor Co.
Mess Pork Davis & Fraser
Meats W.A.Maling & Co.

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL

Fish H. Bowman
Butter & Eggs 8mith & Proctor Ltd.
Bread Moirs Ltd.
Meats The Maritime Market

e |
ookt

Respectfully submitted
B.A,Weston,

// CHAIRMAN,
;; | | |
0637’ . Moved by Alderman Weston, seconded by |
(e o !
,Q{SL ’ Alderman Daw that the report be adopted. Motion passed

/

FIRE DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS

Read report of the Oommittee of Firewards

in re contract for making and trimming Firemens Uniform

sults$

~390-




Nov,1lth, 1926

Committee Room,
City Hall
Nov. Bth, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of theCoucil,

Gentlemeni-

At a e eting of the Committee of Firewards
held thie day, the contract for making and trimming
Firemen's uniforns was under consideration, in view of
the unsatisfactory manner in which suits are being de-

livered and the contractor having expressed his willingness

to relinquish his com rect for the balance of same,

Your Committee recommend that the tender
of M,E.Giffen at $17.45 per suit, submitted at the
time tenders were called, being the second lowest then
received, be accepted, he having expressed his willingness
to complete comtract at the price quored at that time
vizg $17.U45 per suit,

Respectfully submitted
H.E, Rains
CHATRMAN,

His Worship the Mayor submits and reads
a letter from Messrs .,Olayton & Sons which he had
received at the opening of the meeting offering to make
and trim tﬁe nunber of suite required for $16;00 each.

/

Clayton & Sons,
Helifax, N.S, Nov,11,1926

The Chalrman of the
F4yrewards Commission,
H&li fax’ No SO

ear 8iri-
Dea ¥ We noticed the statement in the Press afew

deve ago that you were going to allot the balance of
thz Figemen'e uniforms to some other tailor,

' We have osrefully gone into the question
of the cost of meking up these articles at the present
time and we beg to quote you our price of $16,00 per
suit net and Sales Tax included. .

~391-

pupp—




Nov.1llth, 1926

=

This work will be done in our own factory
in Helifex. The measurements will be taken by us and the
necessary fittings given to insure satisfaction, The
trimmings used will be of our usual high standard, and we
can commence this work immediztely, We hope your |
Committee willgive this new price every consideration,

Thanking you, we remain,
Yours truly
OLAYTON & SONS.

FILED,

v/,// Moved by Alderman Rains,seconded by
,yé”/i;f}:>hlderman McOarthy that the report of the Committee of
N
J

. s
(44
res

!:I

f Firewards be adoptdd, Motion passed,

A .'{""' ¢
i )

9 olclock p.m,
| (Alderman Russell here arrives and takee
his seat in Qouncil)

/

CITY HOME AND T, B, HOSPITAL MONTHLY REPORT

Read report of the Oharities Committee

re number of inmates in the Oity Home and T.B.Hospital
on Ootober 3lst 19263

Halifax, N.S. Nov.9-26

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 0ity Council

Gentlemenie
The Charities Committee met this day

and beg to submit the following report MEMBERS RRESENT
The Ohairman Aldermen Sanford, Hubley,Daw Drysdale and

Gastonguay
SUPT. REPORT OITY HOME OGTOBER 1926 NUMBER OF INMATES 27

The Superintendents report shows that
during the month of Ootober 1926, there were 23 persons
admitted into the Olty Home, 21 were discharged and 3
died, Of the number admitted 1 was chargeable to the
Province and 22 to the City,

~392-

A;me-xw.r.‘#

AL v




Nov.1lth, 1926

The total number of inmates October
31st 1926 was 274, mde up of 154 men, 132 women, and 1
childe On the same date last year there were 15& men,
132 women and 3 children a total of 289,

SUPT, REPORT T, B, HOSPITAL, OCTOBER 1926. NUMBER OF
PATIENTS 47 o 7%,

The Buperintendents report shows
that during the month of October 1926, there were 5
gatients admitted into the Oity Tuberculosis Hospital,
men and 2 women, 1 male and 1 female patients were
discharged and 1 male patient died.

The total number of patients
October 31st, 1926 was 47 macde up of 22 men, 24 women and

1l child, On the same date last year there were 1§ men
and 17 women a total of 3K,

Respectfully submitted
I.E,8anford,
CHATRMAN
FILED -

CITY AUDITOR'S REPORT TAX COLLECTIONS FOR
OCTOBER 1926

City Auditor's Office,
Halifax, N.S.
Nov,10th, 1926

His Worship the Meayor,
and Members of Oity COouncil,

Dear Birsie
I attach hereto my usual monthly

statement of Tax Collections during Ootober and the out-
standings as at 3lst Ootober last and have to report

on same as followsyd

The collections on acocount of back
years taxes during October, including those in respect

of the year ending 30th Agril last, amounted to $39,946.32
as compared with %35,392. 2 for the previous month,

The following is a comparison
of the collections on account of back years taxes this

year with last year}

=393~




Nov. 11lhh,1926

1925 1926

Oollections five months to

30th September 229,824, 46 26 .81
October Collections 'ﬁ 42’8 o1 # 9’33Z; 2

from which it will be seen that although there is a
falling off of $6,950.87 in the collectionof back years
taxes this October as compared with the same month last
year, still the collections on account of these taxes
for the six months to 31lst October last are $32,462,48
better than last year, |

The recelpts on account of the
taxes of the Ourrent Civie Year during October amounted
to $34,823.68 .The Oollections on account of Current
Years Taxees compare with last year as follows:

__ 1925 1926

Oollections five months to
30th September $1,073,180.30 $1,106,606;90

October Collections : #1:058;12 '"g4:823f63

go that although there is a falling off this Qotober

as compared with the same month last year of $6,25U.U45
still there is an increase this year in the coliection
of ourrent taxes for the six monthe ending 31lst October
of $27,172.15,
It will therefore be seen that
although the back and ourrent years tex collections
together are $13,205,32 less this October than the
game month last year still these collections for the
‘six months to 31lst October last are $59,634.63 better
this year then last. .

The total arrears of back Keare
taxes at 3lst October last esmounted to $1,774,643.40,
as compared with $1,891,153,70 at the same period
last year. .

The epecial Tax Refunding 8inking
Fund in respeot of the arrears of Taxes for the years
prior to 30th April 1925 now amounts to $117.000,

“ I would again call your attention
to the large sum of $l4l2,524,U49 still outstanding for
the year ending 30th April 1926, whioh arrears are not
embraced in our Tax Refunding Scheme and which sum
has been borrowed from the 0ity's Bankers. You will
note the collections on account of these taxes for

the month of October only esmounted to $19,132,60,

I would also ocall your attention
to the fact that at the close of the present Civio
half year i.e., 31lst October, there remained $746,276. T4,
uncollected of the Current Years taxes and that the

~394




ov;llth,;926_

[

collections for month of October only totalled $34,823.68,

I would further call your attention to the
fact that the consolidated records of back years taxes
recently complled by the Collectors? Speclial Staff are not
being kept up to datde ,

Yours truly,

H.F. Glass,
CITY AUDITOR.

STATEMENT OF TAX OOLLECTIGB
AS AT 31gt OCTOBER 1926

General Tax Arrears prior to 30th April 1924

galance as at 30th September 1926 $1,083,870,88
Less

Oash Collections during month of October 1926 13,057.65 _

Total Tax Arrears outstanding 3lst October

3236 years prior to 30th April 1924 -$1,070,813,23

General Tax Arrears vear ending 30th April 1926

%alanoe as at 30th Beptember 1926 $269,061,.75
ess , S
Uash Colleotions during month of Oct. 1926 1,756.907
Total Tax Arrears outstanding 31 Oct. 1926

Year 1924-25 $261,305,65

L

General Tex Arrears yvear ending 30th April 1926
Balance as at 30th September 1926 | 461,657.09

geee
Sash Oollections during month of October 1926__19,132,60
Total Tax Arrears outstanding 3let 0ot.1926

Xens 192526 gz, 2l

Total Arrears of Back Years Taxes at 3lst

Ootober 1926 as above $ 1,774, 6u3,.4%




Nov. 11th,1926

General Taxes for Current Oivic Year ending
20th April 1927

Ealanoe as at 30th September 1926 $781,100, 42
ess | .

Oash Oolleotions during month of Oct.1926 34, 823,68

Total Taxes outstanding 31 October 1926 N
for Qurrent Y=ar ending 30th April 1927 §ZM6'216;14

.

Poll Tax for Current Year ending 30th April 1927

Total Estimated Poll Tax outstanding 30th

Eeptember 1926, 3,265,00
ess
Oash Collections during month of Oct. 1926 957,00

Total Estimated Poll Tax outstanding 3lst

October 1926 | '§2-208i00

Dog Tax Qurrent Year ending 30th April 1927

Total Qollected in excess of estimates
for year as at 30th September 1926 $505,05

Jater Rates & Taxes

Total outstanding 30th September 1926 179,713.94
d'd "."."
onthly charges .Tﬂ%%g'%

’ °
ess |

Oash Collections during month of Oot,1926 12,269, 17
Total Water Rates outstanding 31lst Oct.19260168!826!zu

Total Oash Oollections on Agcount of above |
rates and taxes for month of October 1926 _ $87,996,17




_Novellth, 1926

Alderman Weston,Chairman of the Finance

Comunittee, submits the following Resolutiong

WHEREAS the 041ty Oollector has repeatedly
applied for additional assistance in hig De-
partment in order that the Collection of Taxes
etc., may be better handled, and

WHEREAS there does not appear to have been

any large improvement in the collection of Tax
Arrears or Current Taxes,

RESOLVED that a Special Committee of Council
oonsisting of Alderman Shannon and McCarthy,
together with the Oity Auditor be appointed with
power to investigate all matters relating to
the Oollection of Taxes, the accounting thercof
and the duties of employees in the Codlectort?!s
Department, and report thereon to Council at as

/o early a date as possible,
s
.lLﬁ;:)%%: |
iy lmt Moved by Alderman Weston,seconded by
&M Alderman Robinson and passed. Alderman Hubley dissenting,

/

RESIGNATION OF ALDERMAN HUBLEY
_FROM FINANCE OOMMITTEE

Alderman Hubley submits verbally his
resignation as a Member of the Finance Committee,
| Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded by
Alderman Daw that the resignation of Alderman Hubley
as a Member of the Finance Oommittee be accepted, and
J that Alderman Ryan be appointed to the Oommittee to fill

+~  the vacancy .Motion passed,

OITY AUDITOR'S REPORT RE DEPARTMENTAL
| APPROPRIATIONS |

Read report of the 0ity Auditor on

==

Departmental Appropriations as at September 30th,1926%

=397~




City Auditort's Office,
Halifax, N.S,
Nov, 1lth, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Yembers of City Council.

Dear 8irsie

| I enclose the usual Statements of
Departmental Appropriations as at 30th September 1926,
with annotations of subsequent expenditure, copies of
which have already been supplied the Heads of Departments,

You are already aware that the appro-
priations of the Health Board and Fire Department whilst
in credit now will not be sufficient for their require-
ments and that Legislation will later have to be
obtained before any overexpenditure oan be inocurred,

Yours truly,

H.F. Glass,
CITY AUDITOR.

FILED

/

GUARANTEE BOND H.J. NORRIS

Read report of the Finance Oommittee
recommending the bonding of Mr. H.J. Norris, a Balliff
in the employee of the City Oollectory

Oommittee Room
Oity Hall,Nov.10th,1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 04ty Council,

Gentlemen;~ 1
At a meeting of the Finance Committee ¥

held this day, the attached letter from the City f#

Auditor in reference to the employment of Mr. H.J.Norris &

a8 Bailiff in conneotion with the collection of taxes,

and recommending that he be placed under a bond of

$1,000,00, was read and recommended to the Oity Counolil

for adoption.

Respectfully submitted
B.A,Weston,
OHAIRMAN




7—‘\_;

Nov, 1lth, 1926

City Auditorts Office,
Halifax, N.S,
Nov.9th, 1926

The Ohairman
Finance Oommittee,

Dear 8Sirg

The Collector is employing the services
of H.J. Norris as Bailiff in the Collection of Taxes
who obtains his remuneration by collecting his fees
in addition to City Taxes from the delinquent Taxpayers.
I think he should therefore bPe bonded and I have therefore
ingtructed our Insurance Agent to include his name for
$1000,00 on our Schedule Bond.

Please have Council approve this action
as 1s necessary by the amendment to the Charter,
Yours truly,

H.F., Glass,
CITY AUDITOR.

His Worship the Mayor refers this matter
back to the Finance Committee for further consideration
and report,

/

8T. PATRIOKS GIRLS SCHOOL

Read report of the Finance Committee on
application of the Board of School Commissioners for
an appropriation for an extension to 8t. Patricks Girls

School; _
Halifax, N.S. Nov.lOth,l926‘

His Worship the Mayor,
and 01ty Oouncil,

Gentlemeni=
The enclosed letter from the Seoretary

of the School Board in reference to 8t.Patricks Girls
School has been onsidered by the Finance Committee, and
that Committee reports that on the information

furnished it cannot recommend compliance with the request
for the erection of a new school building.

Respectfully submitted
B.A.Weston

=599~ CHAIRMAN

..“....!...................lllllllIIIIIIIIIIIlIllIIIIl-----------H




Nove1lth, 1926

" |

/ (o

é’hhﬂ, Moved by Alderman Weston,eeconded by
) .

Alderman Tobin that the report be adorpted., Motion passed

/

FIRE DEPARTMENT WATERPROOF
- DUTY COATS AND RUBBERS

Read report of the Oommittee of Firewards
recommending the purchase of 37 Waterproof duty coats

and 12 palrs of Rubber Boots}

Oomml ttee Room,
Oity Hell, |
Nov, 5th,1926

Hie Worship the Mayor, |
and Membere of Oity Council,

Gentlemene

At a meeting of the Committee of Firewards
held this day the attaohed recommendation of Ohief Churchill
for the purchase of 37 waterproof duty coats and 12
pairs of rubber boots was submitted

Your Oommittee recommend that the Chief be
authorized to purchase 37 coats at approximately §$12,00
each and call for tenderes for 12 pairs rubber boots.

Respectfully submitted

H.E., Reins
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldermen Rains, seconded by
Alddrmen Daw that the report be adopted, Motion passed,

FIRES THEIR CAUSES AND LOSSES

Read report of the Committee of Firewar ds
covering report of Chief Churchill of the Halifax Fire

Department re fires thelr causes and losses during the

month of October 19268
" «l400-

T T e N -
QLI FER Y N f e So ey ::;-r:;?—y——‘r

e O L e e T S AT T X
SEse e A,

el

ey T

I —
A T e e

o 0 i

—er oo ST S



Nov .1lth, 1926

Halifax, N.8. Nov.3-26

Board of Firewards,.

Gentlement-

During the month of October there were -
30 alarms from the following causess

Ohimneys 15, carelsss smoking 2, overheated
stove 1,fdlse 7, blow torch 1, careless use of matches
2, fireworks 1, burning rubbish 1,

Property at risk $592,900i00
Insurance losses | 81,223, 45
Losses not insured 1, 400,00

Reepeétfully subnmitted

JoW, Churchill,
| CHIEF OF DEPARTMENT
FILED |

/

TRAMWAY EXTENSION GOTTINGEN STREET FROM
KAYE STREET TO DUFFUS STREET

Read report of the Committee on Works
re Tramway Extension on Gottingen 8treet between Kaye

S8treet and Duffus Streets

01ty Works Office,
Halifax, N.S. Nove.1ll,26

EXTENSION TRAMWAY LINE
GOTTINGEN STREET

His Worship the Mayor and
04ty Oouncil.

Sirs3~
At a meeting of the Works Oommittee

held on the 10th instant, it was moved by Alderman
Daw, seconded by Alderman Gastonguay thaet it be re-

commended

401~




Nov.llth, 1926

to Oouncil that they rescind their aoction taken at the
last meeting of Council whereby Council expressed itself
a8 agreeable to relieving the Nova Scotia Tramways and
Power Company Ltd., from paving the proposed extension of
the Tramway line on Gottingen Street, between Kaye and
Duffus Streets for a period of twenty years, and the
Works Committee now recommend to Oouncil that the period
be made 99 years, this being in accordance with a
request of the Nova Scotia Tramways and Power Company.
Motlon passed, Allerman Hubley asked to be recorded

as dissenting.

Respectfully submitted,

A.F . Messervey,
OLERX OF WORKS.

Moved by Alderman Daw, seconded by
Alddérman Gastonguay that the report be adopted, with
the addition of the following words "providing that
the Tramway Oompany agfee to have their track laid,

completed and in operation not later than Jamiary lst

1927,
Motion put and passed four teen voting

for the same and three against it as follows$

FOR_THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldermen Russell Alderman Weston
Shannon McQOarthy i
Tobin Hubley ;f
Sanford | | b
Ga.stonguay '
MaoDuff

/
s gainﬂ {&
p! < / Yan ev'
o ;ﬁ;f/ 0'Toole f
() e Power i
) Drysdale i
SRyt Robinson
/ | e Daw -1"' _3

S
. '+ et Py g

C =T & o

His Worship the Mayor submite a letter
from Alderman Smeltzer regretting his inability to
be present at this meeting.

e T Al oy W i g g S e e

02w




Novellth, 1926

/

TRAMWAY EXTENSION GOTTINGEN STREET
FROM KAY STREET TO DUFFUS STREET

Read report of the Oommittee on Works
re Tramway extension on Gottingen Street from Kaye

Street to Duffus Streety

Clty Works Office
Halifax, N.S,
Nov,1l, 1926

TRAMWAYS EXTENSION-
GOTTINGEN STREET

His Worship the Mayor and City
Council,

Birgies

' At a meeting of the Works Committee
held on the 3rd instant, it was decided to recommend
to Oouncil that that the Nove 8gotia Tramways and Power
Company,Limited, b ¢ required to extend their presenttram-
way line now ending at Keye Street, on Gotti ngen Street,
to Duffus, Street, pursuant to Ohapter 137 Section 34
of the Acta of Nova Bcotia Legislature 1895,
Aldermen Halliday and Daw asked to be recorded as dissent-

ing,
Respectfully submitted,
doLire OF Mokks
;)LaV”
6ﬂf?3u,5Z;§l Moved by Alderman Hubley and seconded

by Alderman Daw that the report be adopted. Motion passed

/

ALLEN STREET-TAKING OVER A8 A OITY STREET

Read report of the Oommittee on Works
and 0Oity Engineer re taking over of Allen Street as &

City Btreety

TN T S SN P g e e g R SR Rk - o e T

403~




Nov.1llth, 1926

Oity Works Office,
Halifax, N.S8, Aug. 27-26

ALLEN STREET ACCEPTANCE

His Worship the Mayor and City
Council, ‘

Birsg=

TN T o T

' At a meeting of the Worke Committee
held on the 18th instant, the report of the Oity
Engineer under date of September 30th, 1925, was further
oonsidered and as a petition has since been received
signed by the mecessary number of rate payers owning
frontage on that portion of Allen Streeg, between
Chebucto Lane and Harvard Street, 1t was unanimously
decided to recommend to Council that sald Btreet be
graded at the expense of the Owners and that it be
accepted as an Official street of the Oity.

Pyt

Reegpeotfully submitted

A,.F .Messervey,
CLERK OF WORKS

/

O0ity Engineer's Office,
Halif&X, N.S.
Sept.30th, 1926

ALLEN STREET TAKING OVER

His Worship the Mayor,

Siry-

I beg to report on a petition from
property owners on Allen Btreet asking the 0ity to
grede and take over that part of the 8treet between
Chebucto Lane and Harvard Street, not already accepted
by the City, that the petition is signed by the owners
of 85% of the frontage.

The street is closely built up with
the exception of the property owned and oocupled by
the Monastery of the Good 8Bhepherd.

The street is in a falr condition
and the estimated cost of grading 1t to sub-grade is
about $400,00

~40l-




provides that when a petition signed by persons owning

Nov,11lth, 1926

Section 602 of the COity Oharter

not less than two-thirds of the property fronting on the
street, is presented, the Committee on Works shall direct
the Engineer to report on the matter of such petitione

(a) W hether in his opinion it is de-
eirable that such street shall be accepted by the City and

(b) The cost of grading the same.

(c) The Committee on consideration of
such report shall declde whether or not to recommend to g
the Council the acceptance of the street or any part thereof,!
and the grading of the same at the coet of the owners of
the properties fronting thereon.

I have already reported to the Committee
thet our street appropriation is insufficient to ke ep
the streets already owned and accepted by the City in
first-class condition and repair, and that for this
r:aeonit is inadvisable at present to accept any more
streets,

This street has already been accepted
for about half its length and it is the first .through
street from Windsor 8treet to Harvard Street, north of
Quinpool Road, and is in about the middle of the black
from Chebucto Road to Quinpool Road, and if the Commi ttee
decide to accept any streete under existing conditions,

I would recommend that the City Grade this street at the
cost of the poperty owners and when graded that 1t be
taken over and accepted by the City.

Respectfully submitted,
(sgd) J.W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER,

Moved by Alderman Hubley ,seconded by

Alderman Rains that thé report be adopted. Motion passed.

/

MAINTENANCE BOND STEPHENS BROTHERS LIMITED
' ROBIE STREET PAVING

Read report of the Oommittee on Works
and 0ity Engimer in reference to maintenance bond of
Stephens Brothers Limited in oonnection with their con-
tract for paving Roble Street,between Jubilee Road and

0dburg Road}




i
t,
b
8
i
il
pe
o
\
3,
i
s
X8
£
?"
b
)
Py
1<
o
it
5
E_Z

CEmas T ORI oy -
e B S SR S R A

| Ebvillthi 1926

Oity Works Office,
Halifax, N.S, Oct, 29-26

STEPHEN BROS, LTD. MAINTENANCE BOND

His Worship the Mayor and
City Council.

Sirgte

' At a meeting of the Works Oommittee
held on the 27th instant, the City Engineer submitted
8 report in connection with a maintenance bond to be
furnished by Stephen Bros.,Ltd, covering pavement
recently lald by them under contract onRobie Street.
The report was approved and recommended to Qouncil

for adoption,

Respectfully submitted

A.F . Messervey,
CLERK OF WORKS

Oity Engineerts Office,
Halifax, N.S,
OOto 2 "26

STEPHEN BROS.LTD, MAINTENANCE BOND

His Worship the Mayor.

Sirs=

| I beg to submit herewith copy of &
letter received from Stephen Bros.,Ltd. dated the 18th
of Ootober , in it they asked if the Oity would accept
a deposit of Dominion of Oanada 5% bonds in lieu of a
bond from the Surety Oompany for the maintenance of the

pavement on Roble Btreet,

The comract provides that on the con-
pletion of the work, the contractor shall file with the
01ty Epgineer an approved bond of a Guarantee Company
for not less than 25% of the amount of the contraot.

-406~

e I RN

e
e

N o D

TR

Ser o W

——
ey s

S I vt

XS g

o P a7 G




Nov,1llth, 1926

%’ | ~ The amount of the oontract is in the
] vicinity of $19,000,00 & that the bond under the above
: condition would be for approximately $i,700,

4 I consider that the proposition of

A the Company of depositing $2,000 with the City would be
i more advantagious than a bond of a Guarantee Gompany,
and would recommend that the offer be accepted,

Respectfully submitted

H.W, Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER,

/

vﬁf;“’fﬁr Moved by Alderman Shannon,seconded
G buLAfJ ?
el by Alderman Daw that the report be adovted. Motion passed,
J,ni-"w/ }mﬁﬂ
/.\/}“'"b I / '
c e WATER METER BILL 160 YOUNG STREET

* I M NS
Read reports of the Committee on

Works and City Engire er re Water Meter Bill 160 Young
8treets |

: Oity Works Office,
: Hallfax, N.S.
: Oct.218t 1926

160 YOUNG ST, WATER BILL

His Worship the Mayor and City Council,

SBirsi-
At 8 meeting of the Works Commlttee

held on the 20th instent, the Oity Engineer submitted

a report on Water account for #160 Young Btrest, for

half year ending April 1926, He recommended the ocon-

sumption for November and December be reduced to

4, 000 gallons per month or a net reduction in the bill

of 15,300 gallons,
Report was approved and recommended

to Oouncil for adoption,

Respectfully submitted

A.F MNesservey,
CLERK OF WORKS

i IR Y AT W 20l AT T et ek — e

Zmoris

i 1

AT

-
SR I

e

T L, TETOw D e e

~ =
NS T TENDT

ey .y

S HET

o

T TR

N
e

PR e i

i

ﬁ@




NoVellth, 1926

Lo o

Oity Engineer's Office,
H&lifax, .‘No Se
Oct. 1lUth, 1926

160 Young St- Water Bill
His Worship the Mayor.

Birse

I be% to report on the attached water bill
for the premises 160 Young Street claimed to be ex-
cessive, that the period ocomplained of is the half year
ending April 1926, The monthly consumption during
the period was as followsgi-

tom]

T S

T,

SR P T

* Oct. 6~ 3,700

1926  Nov. 4 13,600
Dec. 5 9,700 (N) 9-12-25 3
1926  Jan. 6 5,800 J
Feb. 4 3,000
Mar., 4 3,200

| From then to date the conpumption varies
between 3,000 and 3,700 gallons, The owner claims
that a closet was leaking and immediately on notice being
sent, she had it repaired. The records bear this out,
and I would recommend that the consumption for November
and December be reduced to 4,000 gallons per month for
the two months and the bill made up accordingly.

TR e D AL WAL S SR T R R S i

Respectfully submitted,

B AR R P 5, T2 ]

H.W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER,

e

V /
é , )vfavvv‘”: .

LmoD“Lﬁq Moved by Alderman Daw, seconded Dby
é unqxb fﬂy Alderman Power that the report of the Oommittee on Works §
v | /{/"_' __

C et be adopted. Motion passed,
OITY HEALTH BOARD APPROPRIATIONS

Read report of the Finance Committee on :

0ity Health Board Appropriationsi

-408-




Nove 1lth, 1926

Committee Room,
City Hall,
Nov,10th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council,

, _
Iy v e = ALY ey ey !
e a e e A ke 2 fa T TR .

Gent lemeny~
| At a meeting of theHOOmmittee on %
Finance held this day, the attached extract from ﬁ
Uinutes of City Oouncil of October 1llth last, re=- %
ferring to this Oommittee a letter of the Oity Health i
Board of October 14th asking for a further appropriation ﬁ
of $700.,00, was submitted and read, ﬁ
1 1
Your Committee report they are unable %”
to recommend payment of this sum and that the matter g

be referred to the City Solicitor for his opinion
as to whether there is any 0ivic provision under which
an over-expenditure such as this can be provided for.

ey s
s e oy

e
SR PLATES

— re:

P e

Respectfully submitted

B.A.Weston,
CHAIRMAN

R

e
X L T e

Moved by Alderman Weston,seconded by

A SR P SR

,&f?( Alderman Hubley that the report be adopted. Motion
%
> pessed.

7
/

APPOINTMENT OF COAL WEIGHERS

Read report of the Laws & Privileges

Committee recommending the appointment of Harry W.

Raine to the position of Permanent Coal Welgher and that

of Roderick McDonald, as & Supernumerary Ooal Weigherg




Nov,1llth 1926

Oommittee Roon,
City Hall, |
Nov. 9th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City COouncil.

Gentlemen:-

At a meeting of the Laws & Privileges
' Committee held this day, applications for the position
of Coal Weigher were considered,

| Your Oommittee recommend that Harry W.
Rains be appointed permanent Weigher, and that Roderick
L., McDonald be appointed as Supernumerary.

Respectfully submitted

B.¥W.Russell,
OHAIRMAN,

v Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded

. V/%"m Aldemman Daw that the report be adoptdd. Motion
V., |

S Py

B

iy Lo passed,

~f
5

o

fer
’ L
. .\‘

GRACE MATERNITY HOSPITAL-APPLIOATION FOR GRANT |

Read report of the Laws & Privileges
Committee on application of the Grace Maternity
Hospitael for a Olvic Grant of $500,00%

Committee Room,
City Hall,
Nov.9th,1926

His Worship the Mayor
and Members of City Councilg

Gentlemen:-
At a meeting of the Committee on

Laws & Privileges held this day, the following Resolution
re Grace Maternity Hosplital was considered and re-
commended to the Oity Council for adoption

~410.




Nov,11th,1926

"RESOLVED that the Grace Maternity

Hospital looated in the City of Halifax,

be recognized as a Public Hospital, under
the provisions of the local Hospitals Act,
Reviged 8tatutes 1923, Ohapter 54, and

that the sum of Five Hundred Dollars be
placed in the estimates for the ensuing year
in lieu of the grant now made to such

institution of Four Hundred Dollars®,

Respectfully submitted

, i , B,W.Russell,
! o OHAIRMAN ﬁ

'3&5..;},.... ‘

Halifax, N.S. July 1l4th,1926

His Worship the Mayor,
City of Halifax,
CITY HALL,

Dear Mr, Mayor}
The Salvation Army is desirous of mak-

ing application to the various manicipalities throughout
the Province, who benefit directly or indirectly
from Grace Hospital, for municipal aid in the shape of

grants.

e A N O 9 N RO T NI D e i S e T P

e S = At

The Local Hospitals ' Act, Revised
Statutes 1923, Ohapter 54, Section (1) authoriges
muniocipalities to grant aid to any hospital in Nova
S8cotla, in suoh amounts as they may from time to time
determine, and to vote and collect rates for seame,

provided such hospital is either-

(1) A hospital established or maintained
by a Munioipal or Town Qouncil, or

(2) is a hospital established and maint-
ained by private persons or benevolent
organizations where-

(a) Such hospital is declared by a Re-
solution of thefounoll of the Muni-
oipality undexr which it is situated to
be a public hospital, and

(b) Where such Oounocil has granted to
such Hosplital not less than Five Hundred }
Dollars per annum towards its maintenance. §

(¢) Where the Governing Board of such
Hospital inocludes a representative
appointed by such Oouncil,

TS Iy




Nov.11th,1926

, The Oity of Halifax already makes a grant
of Four Hundred Dollars to this Institution, and the

Mayor of the City is ex officio a member of the Advisory
Board of the Hospital. _

I am instructed by the Advisory Board to
make an epplication to the City for the passing of the
following resolution ao as to put the hospital in the
position of being able to apply to other municlipalities,
under the Local Hospitals' Act for such grants as they
may feel themselves able to make,

"RESOLVED that the Grace Maternity Hospital,
located in the Oity of Halifax, be recognized
a8 a Publio Hospital, under the provisions

of the Local Hospitals® Act, Revised Statutes
1923, Chapter 54, and that the sum of Five
Hundred Dollars be placed in the estimates
for the ensuing yeer in lieu of the grsnt now
made to such institution of Four Hundred
Dollars.

I trust that this Resolution can be passed,
ag8 1t will assi st materially in financing the institution,
which has, during the past few years, beenobliged to
carry a very heavy deficit.

Falthfully yours
8gde= R.V.Harris

Moved by Alderman Russell seoonded by

g Alderman Weston, that the report be referred back to the
Y3 |
;/i&”f Oommittee on Laws & Privileges for further consideration,

N"i-.T* Motion passed.

APPOINTMENT OF SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS

Moved by Aldérman Power seconded by
Alderman O'Toole that Alderman Robinson be appointed a
Commissioner of Sohools for the Oity of Halifax for
a period of one year to fill the vacancy caused by the

retirement of Ex-~-Alderman W.0, Cameron, Motion passed,

Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded by
Alderman Ryan that Alderman Halliday be appointed a

Commi ssioner of Schools for a period of three years.

~ll2-




Nov,1lth, 1926

% Moved by Alderman Drysdale, seconded
by Alderman McCGarthy that Alderman McDuff, be appointed

s Oommissioner of Schools for a period of three years.

Moved by Alderman Gastonguay, seconded
by Alderman Sanford that Alderman Shannon be appointed
a Oommissioner of Schools for a period of three years,

On the vote being taken there appeared

|
il
A

for Alderman Helllday nine, Shannon 12, McDuff 13 as

asg e

followss$
Alderman Alderman Alderman
Halliday Shannon MoDuff
Alderman Weston Alderman Weston Alderman Shannon
Russell Russell Tobin
Shannon Tobin Sanford
McDuff Sanford Halliday
Hubley Halliday Gastonguey
Rains Gastonguay McOarthy
Ryan MceDuff Hubley
O'Toole McCarthy Rains
Power- 9 Ryan O!'Toole
Drysdale Power
Robinson Drysdale
Daw - 12 Robinson
Daw - 13

His Worship the Mayor declared
Aldermen Shannon and Alderman McDuff duly appointed

: ~
"oﬁiV Oommigsioners of Schools for the Oity of Halifax for
N \
Q;\ a period of three year s and Aldermen Robinson for a
y“ period of one year.

9
O
[ o /

BARBER SHOPS EARLY CLOSIN

Read report of the Laws & Privileges

Commitke recommending an amendment to the Ordinance

relating to the early closing of Barber Shops}

~413=




Nove1llth, 1926

Committee Room,
City Hall,
Oct.6%th,1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.,
Gent lemen-

At a meeting of the Committee on Laws &
Privileges held this day, an exiract from the Minutes
of Meeting of the Oity Oouncil, re early olosing
of barber shops was under consideration,

Your Committee recommend that the
Ordinance be amended to read in accordance with the
existing 8tatute and that Oity Solicitor be instructed
to prepare same. :

Respectfully submitted

B.W.Russell,
CHATRMAN

Moved by Aldérman Russell, seconded by
Alderman Rains that the report be adOptedQ

Moved in amendment by Alderman Power
seconded by Alderman O'Toole that the report be re-
ferred back to the Committee on Laws & Privileges

Committee for further consideration.

Amendment put and lost five voting

for the same and twelve against it as follows}

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Alderman Gastonguay Alderman Weston
Hubley Russell
0'Toole 8 hannon
Power Tobin
Drysdale- 5 Sanford
Halliday
MoDuff
MoCarthy
Rains
Ryan
Robinson
Dow - 12

-4l




Nove1llth, 1926

o The original motion is put and
passed eleven voting for the same and six against it

as follows§

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Alderman Weston Alderman Hubley
Rugsell - O!'Toole
Shannon Power
Tobin Drysdd e
Sanford Robinson
Halliday Daw
Gaston |
McDuff, .
MoCarthy ?
/ _ Rains i
2 Ryan- -1l -6 §i
by!’"} n}/ <z i
R Alderman Power gives notice of §
. i
re-congsideration, ﬂ
r!
5’

AUCTIONEERS LICENSE LOUIS Komiensky

Read report of the Lews & Privileges

Oommittee recommending the granting of an Actioneers

s S

Licensd to Mr. Xomiensky}

Committee Room,
Oity Hall
Oot. 6th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncil

Gentlemeng-
At a meeting of the Committee on

Laws & Privileges held this day, the attached gpplication
of Mr.Louis Xomiensky for an Awctioneer'!s Ljicense was

under consideration.

Your Committee recommend that the
application of Mr. Komiensky f or an Auctioneerls License

be granted.

Respectfully submltted

B.W.Russell,
OHAIRMAN,

=15




Eovillthl 1926

_ ﬁwafw | Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded
;,w’é by Alderman Rains that the report be adopted. Motion
passeds

/

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT

‘Read report of the Laws & Privileges
Committee recommending an amendment to Section 602
of the 01ty Ohartery
Committee Room,

Oity Hall,
Oct. 6th, 1926

His Worship the Mayor
and City Oouncil,

Gentlemen=-

At a meeting of the Committee on
Laws & Privileges held this day, the attached Draft \
amending Section 602 of the Oity Oharter, was submitted.

Your Conmittee recommend that the Oity
8olicitor be instructed to prepare Legislation for
same.
Respectfully submitted,

B.W.Russell,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Tobin, seconded by
/

FLZ/V’ Alde rman Russell that this matter be referred to the
}/}Jpﬁommittee on Works for consideration and report.

/

His Worship the Mayor subnits

) .
gzu”’? Motion passed.

and reads a petition signed by a number of milk dealers

asking that the whole matter of the milk distribution
and prices be investigateds:

-U16-




Nov,1lth, 1926

1 Haelifax, N.S. Nov.llth,1926

A His Worshlip the Mayor
-%' and City Council,

¢ Gentlemeni

i We the undersigned, resident taxpayers

& and milk dealers in the City of Halifax feel, that owing

i to certain statements which are abroad and the stand

J taken by the Board of Health re the distribution and

3 prices of milk, that in fairness to ourselves, and the

v public in general the whole matter should be investigated
i and we therefore request your honourable body to arrange

i * for a thorough investigation into the whole milk situation,
under qualified men who are disinterested.

/ Sgd. Ideal Dairy Limited
iv/ E.S.Brunt, et al.

| Referred to the Oity Solicltor for report
a8 to the Oityls jurisdiction in this matter.,

TR i € S DN SIS € A T R G SN, S e P AV NS DR S M s e T ¥ S e

. ~ CITY HOME AND T. B, HOSPITAL INVESTIGATION

- Reed letter A.S.Barnstead, Deputy
| Provincial Secretary and Olerk of the Executive Council
acknowledging receipt of a resolution of the City
Oouncil passed at a meeting on the 1lith of Qotober
requesting the Inspector of Humane and Penal Institutions
to investigete conditions at the Oity Home and T.B.
Hospital}

Halifax, N.S. Nov.10h, 1926

His Worship the Mayor,
Halifax, N.S.

8iry-

I beg to acknowledge your letter of the
20th ult., forwarding resolution of the Oity COouncil
passed on the 1lith day of Ootober 1926 requesting the

417




BT

- S oy by

:"?\5*: e S

TS

R TR

gt A

T
iy aPscy

PRSI,

Nov.1llth, 1926

Inspector of Humane and Penal Institutions o investigate

oonditions at the Halifax Oity Home and Tuberoulosis
Hospital, | | ‘

I am directed to inform you that uml er the
provisions of Chapter 59 of the Revised S8tatutes, 1923,
"of the Inspector of Humane and Penal Institutiong"
the Inspector has no statutory Jurisdiction to inquire
into the Tuberculosis Hospital which is not an Institution
recelving aid from the Govermnment of Nova Scotia. Further
that Chapter 1 of the Acts of 1924 declares that Ohapter
9 relating to locel Hospitals shall not apply to any
Hospital within the City of Halifax,

With respeoct to the Halifaex City Home, the
scope of the inquiry asked for is considered to exceed
the regular inspectorial duties of the Inspector of
Humane and Penal Institutions and is regarded as being
more properly the subject of a Judicial inquiry,

The Government therefore deems it inexpedient

that such an investigation should be conducted by the
said Inspector,

Yours truly,
ARTHUR 8, BARNSTEAD
DEPUTY PROVINCIAL SECRETARY
CLERK OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNOIL,

Moved by Alderman Drysdale seconded by
Alderman Rains that the oconsideration of this matter
be deferred until the next meeting of the Council ard

‘that 1t be plkced as No. 1 on the Agenda .Motion passed.

FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROPRIATIONS

His Worship the Mayor submits and reads a
letter from Alderman Rains, Chairman of the Committee
of Firewards explaining the deficiencies in the Fire
Department appropriations for 1926-27%

FILED,

11,55 0'0lock
Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded by

Alderman Power that this meeting do now adjourn,

Motion passed

418




Wie !

iy §

S U

e
SRR

Novellth, 1926

LIST OF HEADLINES

Harbour Championship-8ingle Socull Race-
Sinking Fund "TRUSTEEM
Bridge Across Narrows
Sanitary Improvements,Joseph Howe School
Works Departiment Accounts
General Acocounts
Oity Home and T.B.Hospital Accounts
Fire Department Accounts
Police Department Accounts
City Prison Acocount s
Point Pleasant Park Accounts
Gardens Parks and Common Accounts
Camp Hill Cemetery Accounts _
Refund Superannuation Assessment Ex-Policeman
‘ Joseph Walsh.
School Teachers, Pensions Sppropriation,
Retiring allowance Late Thomas Sunderland.
Robie Street Paving-Final Certificate Stephen
| Brothers Limited.
Works Department -Tenders for Forage.
Works Department-Tenders for Ooal
City Prison Tenders for Supplies
Oity Home and T.B.Hospf#al -Tenders for Supplies
Fire Department Uni forms |
City Home and T.B.Hospital Monthly report
City Auditorls Report Tax Oollections for Oct.,2926
Resignation of Alderman Hubley,from Finance Committee
City Auditor?s Report re Departmental Appropriations
Guarantee Bond H.J. Norris
St.Patricks Girls 8 chool -
Fire Department Wderproof Duty Coats and Rubbers
Fires their causes and losses
Tramway Extension Gottingen Street from Kaye
8treet to Duffus 8Street
Tramway Extension Gottingen 8treet from Kay 8treet
to Duffus Btreet |
Allen 8treet Taking over as a Otty Streete.
Maintenance Bond Stephens Bros,uLtd.Roblie 8t.Paving
Water Meter Bill 160 Young Btreet,
Oity Health Board sppropriations
Appointment of Coal Welghers
Grace Maternity Hospital,~-Application For Gram;.
Appointment of School Commissioners
Barber Shops Early Olosing
Ayotioneers License Louis Komiensky
City Onharter Amendment
Oity Home and T.B.Hospital Investigation.
Fire Depertment Appropriations

Meeting adjourned

H.,8, RHIND
OITY OLERK

~l19-

b

OILIDILIBILIAN LI GBI BT IS BN WL
\O\O\O\DWOWONO RANBRRBOER —~N~N~N N~~~

O A==~ O ON0 R O\

& &
# OO

5825358

s T e T T L Tie o Wil A

dNNNNO\O\O\O\
VRO OCWIFWHNN O O RN~




